satinxs wisshm e SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=FETERIDCBRmAE2OT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-B1006

=] R INDEX Page
ﬁ ‘ﬁi *ﬁ },j'z CONSEIUGLION <v =7 v vt s m sttt ittt e st r s ey r s st aan e 1
A & B @& (I)  Arm bed & its 30CESSONES (L) rwrerrrrrrreserrersrsmssenerresensrssseeessseseeseseenes 2
A & B & @ Am bed & ifs accessories (I[) «irereeeeeeeemisenenaenessentssenns e es 4
D #& W i B SOWING MECRANISM ++ererserertsrearsterent sttt re sttt sttt nn st 6
X —Y F — T 1 -3 1&% XY Table MECHATIISM w-creeerrrrerrreerorarmarnmrorssrecatrrnarsnnsraririicarrarasnsensnrnes 8
% # A # # (D Work holder mechanism (I) «eerressrieomin s 10
S 18 Z B & I Work holder mechanism ) oo errr e, 12
X 4] k) e B Thread trimming mechanism <+ rererrm s 14
i Oz B {I)  Presser bar lifting mechanism (I) «--orreeoerion s 16
oI | A ¥ B (I  Presser bar lifting mechanism ([} «+«+=--rrerrrerrerrse e 18
T4 IX —  H M Wiper Mechanism e ressii s 20
M # i - X — Y # H 8  Oil lubrication & X-Y detector Mechanism =«=: - xeeervrimsnin, 2
N & ] Bg R CabIe GOMPONENE «rv+s+ersesssssstemmsssrtiess ettt 24
Bl  — T J B {E Tablo & SHANG r-rrerrrerrrrerrreessrestieee it tae et ee e st e 2
Q@ ft B B AGTCESSOIES r-+t tstrersrerinrernttmmurinreiaeessireritessenerraesraresesssserssesinssenrastonrares 28
B =+ 7 % 3 ¥ X — v OPHOR PArS <+ reeerere s i e s s s 30

P-189 199510




B0 — FOBRERR
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

EOKBICEREYF(AB XY, FAB,
Remarks : Alphabet({A,B,*-X,Y,Z) should be taken at

¥ mark.
— I B&
Sewing machine parts
BRR7
Sewing machine model
— & —f B —d &
Model No. Specification Description
] 1 [
- ) M|
Standard parts * .
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (8) (7) (8) (9)
OE MRS
Common parts ) M 9
] 1 [
£ () *+ @) b
— Specification (1) '—Specification (2) '— Descrption
B MRS
Common parts
ILES
— Sewing machine parts
r PLK-BR5!
Example ) PLK-B-Series —
i~ PLK-B1006 Standard — Yy

Drive shait

1 1 | ]
| somimapes] |M||B || 6 Ao/ 2 /3]|0

0
L pLi-AZ016FLE 1 E¥ 5,
4

SEES
( Common parts ) M 9 0 1 2 O 3 7
| | l l
FURYE6 PFRET
4 FEMA — Length of screw 6 — Screw (Pan head screw)

— Quter diameter M4

E BB OWTOEBHELR., TOBRLYFRIDCHERAShABBHEERLEY, #-2TE
BCE21B8E. BEBOUSEFTOh 340, HOOBRBLAORE CHERAS A TWIES
FHWET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are reg-
istered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models,
in reason of New development, improvement after.



2B
CONSTRUCTION

- IS EEER
Sewing machine head

F—7N
Table & stand

T O

Uy

ABSZN (7 ay)
Teaching panel (option)

Tahe—%
Main motor

TNl

Control box

Hl =S ESFE=ZF) I —ARXBRIFOTESHLIEZEI W,

F2 :FigNo. DEFLTOWRWE R ERKTTHT 5 LHEE A, Setic THBWIZLET,

Remarks 1) Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI
LIMI SERVO X.

Remarks 2) The parts which Fig.No are not marked are not available individually. It can be
supplied with the whole component .

1 PLK-B1006




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

ANMEEERR (D)




Fig #&2a2—F a 2

No. Parts No AR Description

B1 M30432038 77 Fv{i~ Y7 MAX30 <o --- Screw MAX30 -rrvercvveviiiianen

B2 MBGOE0O830  #u44 PLK-A +-rrevevrrnens Face plate »»+rrrrrrrmrrroecennnnns

B3 MA20A0584 Tyt v = »ovevenenannen Thread take-up cover re--«rereriee

B4 MOT010080 T AbY rvvvvrvrevernsnrens Rubber plug «+«resrrrervnereennins

B5 MB60AT330 AR = «vvverenrnrenen. Link COVEF »+rrrrorererenrnsnsensns

B6 ' M91054004 7 39{+~" %% M4X8 +------ SCrew MAXS «errrevrannerinnciinne,

B7 MBGOEO339  E-4-Hn = =rrrvrrrsanannns MOLOE GOVEr *+r-rvrernrrmrensanenss 1
B8 91005035 w33 MA4XE «vvvvvennns. Screw MAX8 rrvvrrenriiiiiinn, 1
B9 M30858004  SW-PWY+ PHa’ 2/ M3 X6 ---- Screw M3 X6 ««cvrrrrerriniiiiiiiaa 2
B10  MOTI82080 £ ++-veenrrrsvssnsnnen PlUE +vevrrrrrrnnrnnnnnnnanennnnans 6
B12  MSATPOS20  H{OUAUYT wvvrrernenrenns Nylon Glip «rrrrreerseeennnnenanann 3
B13  MBBOEOG00 Py7 hn = »evvvvrrinvennns TOP COVEF *rrvrrreennsnnisiinnnns, 1
B14  M91076004  SW-PWu+ P~ 3% M4x30 -- Screw MAX30 -«--crrrrriiiiaiain, 2
B15  MST4A1339 XHN —{A(R) +vvvrvnrrrvrns X-Y cover (right) +eee-veneesrnanees 1
B16  MB60A2333  XANW =4 (L) +vvrvvvrrrenen X=Y cover (1eft) --creeerevrrniares 1
B17  MO0436037 454 MAXEB -reevevncnns SCrew MAXE = +erverrrrnenenrnienen. 8
B18  M91053020 mvhy7Husbixy” MAX6 --- - Screw MAXG sevrrereveniiiinae, i
B20  M90906003  vrt74Y°9/64(40) X3.2 ---- Screw 9/64(40) X3.2 +vecvenniinens 2
B22  MB6OE6339  YUu4 AN —43%F cevvrrvens Cylinder cover assy «e:»roreeceres. 1
B23  MSOTAO361 HHR 3 revvvvrennennnnenns LAt «crvreciomromnsnrnnsnannnies 1
B24  MSOTAC102 44N 3 rrvrverenrniennensn Leaf SPring »+--«rrrresernnssseenns 1
B25  M91079004 7 534t~ 1Y M4Ax16 ----- Screw MAX 16 «-revcvvarreareiennens 1
B26 M90909003  AETHY 9/64(40) X6 «»» .-+ Screw 9/64(40) X6 -c-vvrreceeain 1
B27  M98084021  myhITHUHK M M8X35 ----- Screw MBX35 «rrevrrrereninnenanns, 1
B28  MBBOADTS50 77 9¥a errervrnsiiianiian Holder «««vereresenrnnrenenronsenss 1
B29 MST10A1456 A TULE ceeviianininnen Bearing -rr-rrrvrrnansiiiiiiania, 2
B30  M90823050 A A B L 8 crvereeciinas T )
BYOT  MBO6OE1750 77 9ah3gF «-vrvvvvccnenns Idler pulley ---re-evrerinianinns 1



AAFEE I
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (II)

64




Fig #&3I—F o "y o
No. Parts No A # Description .
C41  N90990002 EF%Y" MAXE srvrrrvveeens Screw MAXE8 -eererrvinrernnne, 2
C42 HGA3A0T8T  ARTUFA rereveererennannan. Thread guide «rerrrrvrrrrracnians 1
C43  MOT101046  WIIFYP crrevmcmarnrrannns Thumb NUt sevvrrerrronrnrannanss 1
C44  MNF36A0245 IURN' R cvevercnernnnenn. Thread tension spring «-r-«-«---- 1
C45  NF10A1555 F39UH 7 »vvvrevvrannnnnn, Thread tension discs =+-r=rerveo- 2
C46  MFB0AD553  FIOUE H »vvrerrevennenns, Thread tension stud «--vvervnvee. 1
c47 MFOOAQ181 ‘“\7)1-4 .................. Thread guide .................... 1
C48  M91110002 t732Y° 11/64(40) X8 «=«+-- Screw 11/64(40) X8 ~--vreerenianns 2
C49 MF36A1180 ,”7)-’-4 .................. Thread guide .................... 1
C50 MO1605045  WTI2Y +rrrernervrnernnns Thumb Ut ~=-erererrrrrrarannssas 1
C51  NT60A0B0Z YU F «rvvvernvrrennann. Thumb nut engagement stopper ---- 1
€52  MNS2A1245 IVA{N 3 vevvveevannnnonan TENSIiON SPring ----evevenerranses 1
C53  MM11A0556  Faou4 FA#T «-vvvvvvrvenn. Thread tension releasing disc --- 1
C54  MF10A0555  FIPUH G +evrvrvmnencnnns. Thread tension discs re=revreersns 2
C55  MF10A0553 F3RUh ) ---evrvvrrernenen Thread tension stud »re---veee-.s 1
C56  MF10A0187  AFMJn" % <-rrvvvvervnnnns Thread take-up spring =«--«--«--: 1
€57  MF10A0709 77941 =rrevrrvevennnnanns Thread tension regulator bushing 1
€58  M90901002 t54Y 9/64(40) X4 «----e-- Screw 9/64(40) X4 ««eeeevnnneinnn 1
C59  M90204060 £ 2 rrevrerernicieiiinnan Thread tension releasing pin «+++ 1
C60  MF70A1180  {RFUd{ ceeverenecnrnaanns Thread guide ««erxesrerraceasens 1
C61 MF10A0181  AFPutf =--vvremvonnnnnsnn Thread guide +-+re-ererenveaaninn 1
C63  M30605010 #3%%°2/32(56) X2.8 ++«++- Screw 2/32(56) X2.8 +arevenencans 2
64 MBGOADATO  AA 4B «rvvrenerninnnann Slide plate *=rresevereranannnne. 1
C65 MSOTA1476 AN =% savivnsniirsecaanan Spacer .......................... 1
C66 MSOBATIOT A4 sovrereraraianannn.. Needle plate ++rreveersenenannan. 1
C67  MS0804002 t3%Y°1/8(44) X3.5 vvvvv-- Screw 1/8(44) X3.5 «+ccvccnraren,s )
C68  MB6OAOGOT  F4H =} MUYAAR svvrrrrnnns Mounting plate *=---«rcrerveniun, 1
C69 MSOTATT3S kYUY cevennerneinnvsuasan Hinge «»»osrerrerseiniininnanes 1
C70  M90806002 EF3Y° 1/8(44) X6 ~vrvrere- Screw 1/8(44) X6 r-xeevreeianans 2
C71  MSOTAQ4TT  ARYA wevevrcevnsvernanen Holder plate ==+« «eremnerecnnsnn 1
72 MSO1AQ160 TF4F =} rrrvrecaivncaanns Eye guard +«-sreerciiininiiaiaen 1
C73  M91053020 DYhI7HY5MIAY MAXE +---- Screw MAXB «revrrenrenneenanenn. 1
C74  MST4AT180  AFFUF »rvvvrrernnvanann. Thread guide -+ srervrvrnraninn. [
c76 MB6OEQS50 LA = crrerecnannananianes LOVEIr =-vreerrnsancnseannnnasenss 1
C77 MB6OATBOT  FUYAAH «cvvvranrniininnas Bracket «rosracrascecnnnaniannnas 1
c78 MAO4AT530 4 U9y =D crvviviniiaan. Driven shaft «-ccveveervarennanas 1
C79  MAOAA2530 4 UYAS H veveriiiiiniann. SHAFL *vvrrmrvarennrnnnennrrnnens 1
C80 M99006063 YN YT H seenirii i, Pin recerersiinnrinnsranivannnans 1
C81 MAZOAT950 L/\" = vreverecaneannnnnnns LEVEr «+reermruremnncsrrssiancens 1
c82 MST14A0350 fili revevvnrsnnnnnsnnncans Cam »*cvrrmrrrorantansanarinacnns 1
C83  NS14A0572  UHTEN R rrervrevernnnenn. Helical spring rsr--seeemssnnnn.. 1
C85  MI0BO1064 AV YY) t' Y 6XGE revvvxs SPring pin 6X56 ++rrranrerennnnn 1
$86  MA20A0476 AN ~#  teciieneriiiians SPACEr " rrerrreenrrrraieniainanes 1
C87  MA20A0194 ARRED AT +vvvvvvnrnnennnn Whael «cveormetrsranaeererananeran 1
C88 MSO3A0417 3°L7 vrerrrerecennnnannn. STE o0 o o oo s 1
C89  MO1004067 Y L™ Y BXH B -veveer-n: Pin 2. 5X8 corrrveeereaneenenn, i
C90  M91005067 SV 4L ™ U BXH™ H »vevevrnns Pin ¢2.5X12 «orrereinnnaniniass 2
€92  M91057020 nYhITHIMA%Y" M3IX4 +--v- Screw M3X4 rvvevavsvinniannianas 4
G101 MM1TAQ245 IUAN' 3 «-ovrevnerinnann. Thread tension spring r++--e-c:-- 1
C102  MS14A0553 FIYUR G rrevvveererinnnen Thread tension stud +««vererenee 1
C103  MFI10AD555 FIHH T =vvvvvrnrvnnnen, Thread tension diScs +«+vrrrrress 2
{104 MMITAQ702 AW RFUHL seveincvnaniaaans Spring guide --+--crrrriaiiiaaienn 1
C105  MI1602046  WIIFYP »vvvrvernerenrens Thumb AUt +xerrecensrereneeanann. 1
Cl106  MGT5A1476 AA —H— «vvvans e SPAGEF +rererrrerriararaaeaiaann 1
C107  MO0421050 SH' 3B % 4 --vvvvveenn, Washer 4 »ovvevrrenisiansnnnnenns 1
€902  MFOOEO550  {MFIPLYFNIHTF »vevvvresns Pre-tension assy ::+ereeverenns (
G903  MAIGEO210  FAYLYRJIHT «ovvrvvrvrvnes Thread tension regulator assy -+ 1
C904  MST4EQ180  FAVEYRHZIHT «-v-vvvvvrenns Thread tension regulator assy --- 1
C907  MBOOEO190  4FVXYHFAIZIT rvvverrerves Bobbin winder «+«r--cavreriaiian 1



D) #2 48
SEWING MECHANISM

163 184 165 168 167

il g R ~ = C . aa ~ 7 ol
i P 3\?‘.
I \ 131 (r-
—J U v
182 y?? 168 179 189
l




Fig #&2a—F o L wE
No. Parts No AR % Description ‘é‘::
D121 MS02A0128 on) DPX17-18 »-vveerns Needle DP<17 H18 ---+rrvuraaeinann 1
D122 M30815002 E3%5° 1/8(44) X4.5 vrevcnnn Screw 1/8(44) X4.5 +--vvvvvmcnnnns 1
D123 MF21DG181 ‘ﬂ‘?‘f’"f ................. Thread gUide rrrerrenaraiiiiaia, 1
D124 MFOTAG181 ARTUt] revrnrcreeiaaann Thread guide »«----cr-cveerraennnns 1
D125 MS10A1740 2 8 S Felt roenememeiinnniiiiiiianaans 2
D126 MG30A0664  AUF AFRYG wvveernnennns Needle bar bushing (lower) -------- 1
D127 MSOTAOB60  AUE A »orernnrnsrnnennnn. P T 1
D129 MSO1A0663  nUF 985k (9I) ---vvvv-ene Needle bar bushing (upper) --«----- 1
D130 M90990002 B30 MAXB -eeeneenan Screw MAXE ---rvereriineiiinis 2
D131 MSO3EQ662  nUIH {F 4347 «veeeevnnnns GUide ASSY =« erecrrcraartrarnianes 1
D132 MF10A0325  BAIT cerervrscncnnnnnnns SQUAre Dlogk +reerrrreerernaaronans 1
D133 M31221001 AE SHERARMEX T2 - eeenes Screw MEX 12 «rerrerrnninnnianaan, 1
D134  MI1802006 LAY A At vvvveeevrenn. SOIEW v+ vrvrnrrnennensennroasenss 1
D135 MS01A0383 BIY e, Crank «cr-eerecrensenecnncennneanes 1
D136 M91606001 RS 1/4(40) X6 -ecnrnns Screw 1/4(40) X6 --erecvmeerrnnnnn. ?
D137 M91221001 IR SHEMARYT MEX12 --nes Screw MEX12 «crcevernniiiiiiiiins 1
D138 MG50A0740 FINh -ree e Felt stvrevemtaiiiesiininennannanes 2
D139 MF60A0232 9% 2A5REY Wh3HT «-vev- et Drive shaft bushing assy (L) ------ 1
D140 MFBOAD352  B3= wvoneecevnnsnanousnns Collar +reevsmevrorarcansacnrrnenansa 1
D141 M91602001 P2 1/4(40) X4 «cvvmnn Screw 1/4(40) X4 --oveeneiinnanan, 5
D142 MBGOA0230 1‘7'7\‘/' tl ................... Dr ive shaft ...................... 1
D143 WMB60EQG234 9% JAAMFRYIAT ~vvevvnens Drive shaft bushing assy M) ------ 1
D144 MS01A0350 '“‘*IJZ'L ------------------ Thread trimmer cam *»-c--cireaaans 1
D145 MB60A2406  tuf- ---ereiiiiieiinn Detector bracket assy -rre--vev-e.. 1
D146 MNTOAD456 \'/' ar’}’r ................... Ball beari NE """ merecnmvnrennsanns 1
D147 MI0330065  Ch" 4bJ7 30 «vvvvvevnennn Retaining ring C-type 30 «-««vvc::- 1
D148 MI300T050° H T3 revvrerermecncanens WASHEE *rerreesenrsnseammaananeannn 1
D149 MFO1A0259  Avian YAHIZT YUY - o ennn. Wave Washer r--rssoevrorennnnnnnnns 1
D150 MFO1A0476 AN =B e, Spacer B reerrermaenaniiiierinnnnns 1
D151 MS14A0682 =l e Pulley «+commoernennaniiaiains. 1
D152 M94006021 ORI7FIARIRS MAXE - - Screw MAX6 ----v-v-cirnniniainnaa 2
D153 MN72A1694 Ay F20 01) - -e e Speed command disk F20 (up) ------- 1
D154 MFOTAQATE AN —# A weevramcavenncnns SPACEE A v recrereerataraiaanaaaas 9
D155 MB6OACE694 A K10 (¥%) «vvvveee Speed command disk K10 (down) ----- 1
D156 M91520002 E535° 15/64(28) X 12 ««--- Screw 15/64(28) X 12 --:vrevuvrucnss 2
Dig? WBOOEOGBZ 7 ~U4357 < -r-eeeniinennn Pulley assy -serrreveeemreerannna.. 1
D]SB M93002050 '.J" jj‘ * ................... Washer ............................ 1
D159 M91069004 73U R MAXE -eenes Screw MAXE «c-ermeenriniiiiniiannn 1
D161 M31203002 E73Y° 3/16(28) X 15 =+ eerne Screw 3/16(28) X15 »+vrereveruerens 2
D162 MBGOE(Q956 I VR Y Connecting rod »++--rrvevrennnenn. 1
D163 MS01A0833 b1 1 Bushing »-vrrrvrrersiniennnanan.. 1
D164 M91224001 FARY" MEXB «rvcvvnnenns Screw MEXE +vvvemreniniiiiiaia, 2
D165 MI1802045  FYb «vvervnnecraianinennn NUL *vcrreomusteronssscnnanannnnnan 1
D166 M95004021 O/RITHIEM 2 MEXE - oeee. Screw MSXG --vvvervriiniiiniiiia, 1
D167 MSO1A0508 IR AT e Sector gear srevrerrcniaiiiiiai. 1
D168 MSOTAOBOT  FUR H5TH cevrevrenrenrnns ROCGK Shaft --reeeereeneerrnaranennn 1
D169 N98003015 B33 87 0% M8 ceevevennnn Screw M8 -«--erreniiiiiiiiiiaal 1
070 MBEOEQ452 V8% JXah3d” 4347 «-vvennnn Hook shaft bushing assy (R) «-«+--- 1
N M91506001 FA3Y"15/64(28) X6 - «-rn-- Screw 15/64(28) X6 «-vceveerinrinnan 2
D172 MM11AD352 R Collar ~-+vrrecmmrrenniaiiinnnnannn i
D173 M30802003 WEFEYT1/8(44) X4.5 « -+ Screw 1/8(44) X4.5 «+vvrvvvcrnncnn. 2
D174 MI3006050  H A7 R vrrvcnrncnnenennn. WASHEE +vrerrrmimntenmennnanenasns 9
D175 MSOTAQST2  IMTEN £ vvvvrrvrecnrnnas SPIiNg -« cvvrremmmnarnnsrennvirnnss 2
D176 M30502085  OQUYH cvrevvnreacnernnens O-FiNg »rereseremseeracennarannnnas 9
D77 MS01A0761 ANSYIT R e Eccentric pin -+--re-veeiiaiaina 2
D178 M31553001 7*' Eﬂ'-""l‘}%‘\/‘ MEXE »vvvvns Screw MOX6 -+crvmvereriiinaniians 2
D179 MSOTADI21T MR et Hook basket stopper -:--»:vccnvenns 1
D180 MS09A0950 AIHHIYIIHINT v veervennnnn Hook retainer «----e+--vrscnersannn- 2
D181 MSO0T1AO611 P afi = v Hook driver ««:ecsceeecvianaaiiaas 1
D182 M35001021 oAI7HIAR W MEX 16 - .- Bolt MEXT16 -«-vmvvrevennninnnnnnn 1
D1 83 MA1 0A01 20 1‘1]1_]’ A R e |nner HOOK cerrreresennciinnnannnns 1
D] 84 MSOTAOS 1 6 "-j]ir ?1’{}1 ................ Hook reta | NEF "t ecrvarsaanvaanssan 1
D185 MAT10AD123 FEY e Bobbin »+:r-rrememmne i 1
D] 86 MS1 7A01 25 *' t‘ ‘117-_1 ................ Bobb N €CASE " rsreearnsrrascnannaa 1
D187 M90853002 E5325°1/8(40) X4 «-vnevns Screw 1/8(40) X4 «vvvrmviiinninan. 2
D188 MS01A0329 2l Yoy SRR Thread guide ««r-«croerervieneceans 1
D189 M90001060  AfIVE"Y 4X 18 ++e-vvnnnn Pin AX18 «vrvvvcrnanncnnaaaaannnn- 1
D190 MV88AQ740 P 5 ] N Feft »-rervrvmnsansaniainaannannnn 1
D191 MBEOADTAD  JIBb +vvvvrrrarcnancnann. FOlt «oeseceorarcnoaanraciancearanes 1
D305 MS 14£0450 ~'/9~:/' L/ Hook shaft ASSY trerrererrenaiaean 1
D906 MBBOE1682 77 -Y934F ~-vvvrmmcvvennn Pulley assy «reseeereveeiieninnann 1
D908 MSOTEQ580  Fub unyhh3hF --vvvvennns Thread take-up fever assy --------- 1



XY T—TJILE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

. 201 208 213 202
Q/é
a_ e S
e
D s
| - GG 2 e~
231 232(247) 258 (206) (230) =

)

B2 284 253 (218) (215) (220) (219) (215)




Fig #&2-—F a _ B&E
No.  Parts No AA B Description ‘é‘:;:
E201  MB6OAIST1 & HUF F (Y) +eovvovrovne- SIEEVE trrevrvcrernrroeossossonioss 1
E202  M95036021  oyhi7+y4k b M5% 135 ---- Bolt M5X 135 «+evvvvrevnnnnnnnie. 1
E203  M94005022 4 4u& Wb M4XB -----vvnns Bolt M4X8 «-vvvvvvvuinnnnnniaaa... 2
E204  M95042095  ATYE' VA E-4H34F ceeeienns Motor assy «:«rrecrvrennaniiinnnn. 1
E205 ~ M94003021  mYRITHY44 Mb MAX12 «---- BOIt MAX T2 »vvvnvernesrnnernennnn 8
E206  M95002020  myhiTHyEbi%y” M5 X6 ----- Screw M5X6 «-reerrriieiiiiiii.. 6
E207  MO4003017  #774/9h M3IX6 -+-rvvvnes BOIt M3X6E +revercrnerurnernnennns. 4
E206  MB6OA0390  YIM' ¥ 4 rrevvvenvinnenn. Driving shaft(Y) -«e-rvevvevennn. 1
E209  MO5035021  myhs7+y4&k mh M5%45 ----- Bolt W5X45 «-rvvrrnviiiinaninaL, 2
E210  MO4006017  £774v4YF M4X16 +-vvvvvee Bolt MAX16 «-vvvvvvenennnnnannus, 8
E211  M90550050 h' 3 A 25 «+vvvevnnnn, Washer § -««-vevevevinninniii 1
E212  M95001017  +I7{V4IIM5X20 -« ot Bolt M5X20 - -cvvviriiinnnnnnna, 4
E213  MBG0AOS50  YE-4-K"{ +:vevvrernrnnns. Motor SUPPOrt(Y) +e--evevneeernansn 1
E214  MB6OAOTS8 77 34Uk (Y) «:rvrvevennnn. Bracket (Y) «exvvrerriieiiiiiniii 1
£215 MO1001075 A TFULE covvnviniennna, Ball bearing --::«+=verernvanniann. 8
E216  MB60A2682  443v4° 7 -I- (4) Driving pulley =+ eeeeeveeienn..n. 1
E217  N94006021  myhI7Hudtisy” M4X6 -« --- Screw MAX6 rceercririannain, 4
E218  MN90511065 E H 4M47 6 +-vvvvvennnnn. E-Type retaining ring 6 --vcev.v... 5
E219 MB60A1454 ¥ Lo...... Driving shaft -----c-vvvenianan.n, 2
E220  MBGOA3682  543v4" 7 -~ (¥ 19) Driven pulley =« -« errrereenenns 2
E221  MIT400010 7 FU{H53Y° +rvvvrrrernnnn SCPEW  * v vrrrensnronennsnrenennss 2
E222  MST4A0778 YA RMHHI ovvvvvrernennnn Belt clamper (Y) +reveveerveereenen 1
E223  MS14A0781 YA MRS { «vvvvvvvninnnnen Belt holder () ---rvrvvvennannnnn, 1
E224  MB6OA1523  4#43V9"A™Mb (Y) +vvvenennn Timing belt (Y) -«veverreneninnnns, 1
E225  MB6OA1390  YAR MY 4 vvvvrvecvinnnnns Driving shaft (¥) «-vevvvvviinnoe. 1
E226  MOT002070 =TT 931 vevvverenennnnn BEAriNg «« v -rerrmrrreeenennnnnenns 2
E227  MB60A1428  huvaynw UHHI R) ---v-vivn Bracket (right) «reeevvrevevecanne. 1
E228  MS14A433% YN —{8 «vrrcvneerneennn. Cover plate (Y) +-reereenreunecnnns 1
E229  M94008017  #77{V4YF M4XE -++vvrvven Bolt M4X6 «vvvveenennnnniiia,,t, 2
E230  M95041095  AFUE O E-9H38F +evvvvnnn Motor assy +ecrvreervnnniiiiii., 1
E231 MS]4A5339 t”\"_ .................... Cover plate ....................... 2
E232  MBBOA2390 XA B 4 «rvvnncernnnns Driving shaft (X) ««eveevveeeinnne. 1
E233  N95004017  #77{V4Yh M5X16 « -+ --re BOIE MEX 16 =« rvveernuneeeennnne. 5
E234  MO1003022 & AP MAXS +vvervvvnrnann BOIt MAXE cvvecmrnoaeansnennnnans 9
E235  MAO4AC4TT  ZPUN (Y) =vevrnvnnnnnis Stopper(Y) rreeeviain, 4
E236  M94002017 €774V oh MAX8 --vvvnnnn. Bolt M4x8 -+evvvrvvnnnnaniniiiau, 4
E237  MSO2A4477  ARYA" +vvrrveenevnnennnn. SEOPPEr *«cerrrrerrreirriinnaenaan, 2
E238  N90432038 77 5%{$r 4V MAX30 ------ SCrew MEX30 «--vvvrenrnnernnnnn. 2
E239  M91003045 FYP 4 «evvenrrnerienannns NUE M4 o cverreemennrarinanecnnnn.. 2
E240  MB6OAOS23  443V8 A Rb (X) vevvrrvns Timing belt (X) «evreevrecnesaaenn. 1
E241  M95013021  oYhI7+usk mk MIX10 «---- Bolt M3XT10 «vvvevieinnirnniianins, 2
E242 MBG60A09ST XY 7aF{L-2 -«-rvrerevnnn. Fixed race (X) ----v-vevveeiannnns 2
E243  MBGOAO778 A BMHI -+-evvvnnvinintn, Belt clamper ««::evvvreernnnaiiin, 1
E244  MB6OAO4TE ZA —H= -eervnvvniiniennen. SPACEL *trrrcraer it 1
E245  MS14A0972  D-3-h-%" (X} -vvrvvvrenns Loller cage () ~=rvevevenvneninns 2
E246  MBOOA1957  XY" R HL=2 «-vervrcennn. Moving race (X) +«vevvvrvnvenennns 1
E247  MB60A2957 YV JaF{UL-2 ---rvevreannn Fixed race (Y) «-vvovvrennnninnnn 2
E248  MS14A1972  D-5-%-%" (Y) -+eevennnnns Loller cage (Y) «rovvvevvnrinnann. 2
E249  MS14A4957 YU A4} Gb-2 -cvrvvnnnnnn Moving race(Y) «-----vvenievnnnnis 1
E250  MSO02A3477  ZbYN vereeeeriiiiiiiii, SEOPPEE * =+ +rcerrrrntiiniaraiecnnn. 2
E251  M90991002  E54Y" MAXT] <-vverreneen SOFEW *+vvrrerrroenererannnnencenss 2
E252  MB6OA1758 77379k (X) +vrvvvevvnann, Bracket (0 ««-reovereiiiiiiiii, 1
E253  M95007021  OYASTHYAR Ab M5X40 -- - BOIt MEXA0 «vrvrvveevrnneeeannn. 1
E254  MO1373045 $Uh M5 +vvvvvvvrrvennnnns NUE M5 = ecvrreenrnranenaneeanennss 1
E2065  MB60AQ407  suvayn y(X) ««rveveenians Detector discs (X) +-rrevrvvveanin 1
E256  MB6OA2601  #uyayn’ vhYvhqs «vvevnenn. Bracket +:vev-rieiiiiiiiiiii, 2
E257  MB60A0429  suvayn T (L) -+-vvv--- Bracket (Jeft) ««-reeererereanenns 1
E258  MBEOAOST1 & AR5 (X) «vvvvrvnrcnns SIEEBYE +rrvrrrrrearencanennnnnnnrns 1
E259  M97321099 #-7"MQAT9L VY E=%) «vvn-. Cable (motor) ««+rv-veveevveian. 1
E260  MB60AO620  $40041y7" FGC-8 «rvvrv--- Nylon ¢lip FGC-8 ««+vrverevenrrnn 1
E261  M91056004  SW-PWJ4Pt~"2y' M4x10 --- Screw MAX10 »veveeeniiiini, 1

9



S 2 EHE (D)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

332 33

if,i @r g

. ' —~

\\J
309 310 31

(326)




Fl\Ilog. ‘n‘gii]: an A Description ?ﬁ;ﬁ
F301  MBBOADS09  YU/{F 474 +vvvvevenronecn MOUNLINE plate ««-verereerneeeennen 1
F302  MOT116002  £54Y" «oeevvvnmrreeeennns SOIEW *r vt tomrenrenreaeoneonannnes 8
F303  MO4001017  £774UsMMAX 10 vrvvvenn Bolt MAXTO «ovvrvvrnernernennenn. 6
F304  MBBOEOSTO  FI9H SYUL/AN H38F - vnee-- Solenoid actuator «««--«ecervens 1
F305  M91109002  £54% 11/64(40) X7 «---- - Serew 11/64(40) X T +vvvvvrvenennn. :
F306 MA‘I 0A0454 -'/‘ 7 ..................... Shaft ............................. ]
F307  MAT0A0950 LV = =veverneenernanennns LEVEE e et ttnrnrensansensecnnnnees 1
F308  MO4009021  DyhTHYSH Bh MAXS «-«-+  Screw MAXS «ovvvvrvereinerineenen 1
F309  MATOAD729  ERUN 2 «vvvvvenrnennanins SPFING covrvrrrermrereieniininiias 1
F210  MO0523060 £ «vevevereneanneennnss PN+ nr e e nraeetetien i, 1
F311  MBBOAIOIO YA ervvvvinernenvearnnin, LMK =cremeerenecmneneenoaneonennns 1
F312 MAIOATO50 LA = +vevvervoeenenennns. Lover «eseereerneo S ... :
F313  MOT137015 £/ 8 U%F ~vervevennnnn Sorew 11/64(40) ~+-vvrvvrvvrvrnnne. 1
F314  MOO0528060 £°Y +vvvrrvrrvmenaennnen. Pif v eeeverneencinerneennenneaees 1
F315  MBB0A4OTI0  Uuh (C) +vvvevevovnennnns Link (C) «creeerernreneninnrnaranns 1
F316  MBBOAD352  $15~ vevvreeveneennnnnenns COIIEr +reerevrnenneeneenaennnnnns 1
F317  MBBOA2454 A wevvnrenvnrniinaenin, Shaft «evevevrmenneronenenrananinas 1
F318  MBEOA3910 9 (A) «vvrvrvevrvennns. Link (A) +ovevrerrrrserneneneanann, 2
F319  MB6OA2910 ) (B) +rvrvverevrennen- Link (B) rvvvvevemsnenenniaanearnns )
F320 M90530060 t' Y I I I T P ! I = cccersemnrancassnsonssarsnsnas ‘l
F321  MBBOATZ5T £ UAHT «ovcvvvereeeennnn Pin holder =« eeverrneennemnnnnnnnn. 1
F322  MO0520060 £'Y cvvovrvenneenennanios P sevevcerrocueesanneransiannnnns 1
F323  M90518060 SNAP 5 =-vvrvvvrvevenennn SNAp PIN 5 trererenernrsnnacieannns 6
F324  MO4006021  OURATFIRLAAY MAXE - --r  Sorew MAXGE ««cecremcrnreeneanann. 1
F333  M96007070  UZFT WYL cvrvrvenevonenan Bearing LM12=UU «--+vveevnenrniion. 1
F325  MO0504065 ER GFAT 4 cvvevvreernnnns SNAD FiNE & +vvvrvreeoreevenernnnnn y
F326  MBBOATSTZ  YATEN R vrvvvvvrreeeeennn Helical SPring ««-e-rveeesenseeenn. 2
F327  MS14A0416  hY%3%45 «-ovvvrvrenvnnnn, Rubber cushion «««--rveveennieninen 1
F328  MB60A0257  #¥If4 ««vvevvrvvrvnnnn. Base pressure plate ««-«-+-ceveninn 1
F329  MB6OADBO2  TJUR A ~vrvvrvervenaenrns GUide Pin »rrrrrrererr e, 1
F330  MBBOAIZ52 5= cvvvvvvvvnmenennnnnn. COMIAr rrrrrrrrresnoneenenenneanen, 1
F331  M91382045 OUhdtyh «vvveeevnvnennnn, T 1
F332  MO5008021  muf7HU4w Ab M5X35 --vr  Sorew HEX 35 «vevvererveremnennenes 1

11



SHRZ A48 [

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM D

12



?Og. ggitzs_N; AR B Description ?ﬁ?
G340  MATOA0308 FHIA { +vvvrvvversnnrnnen Work holder aym »+=rrrrerevnracncns 1
G341 M94008017  274Uhryh MAXE +--vvvvo-s Bolt MAX6 «-vevvvnrririinvniinnan, )
G342  MB6OAD4ST YA By «evevmrvanriiaias Slider +«ocrvrrrrinniitinnnnannnnns 1
G343 MB6OA3GOT  MYA{F =revvvnnrnennnnn, Slider mounting plate «-+veevcvent. 1
G344 MO0002052 AR AW HT R vevvvrnernrenn WaSher ««-cvrrreersariarnernrinensn 1
G345 MOT143015  E345 4 9% vvveenennrenn. SOFEW *rorrrrrmeneanennsnrenssninns 9
G346 MBEOAD266  FHILIN = «vvvvvrevsrneenn. Pressure |@Ver «rtececeereraneennn, 2
G348 MOO00B063 YN AV 4 wvvrvrnrennenn. Pim v reeerreemanrneieiinetiieanens 2
G349 N91055020  OYHATHIFMARS MAX4 « - Sorew MAX4 «voriiiiiiiiiiin, 6
G350  MOT139015  E539 4 Uk «veevvnvnnnnn- SCFEW * v evrrmerervarrnneennsneens 4
G351 MB6OADOI0  UYH +-eevrrrvinnirninnns, Link -=vrvrrvrorneeainnnrnnnnnnnnns 2
G352  MST4A2910 YUY cveernenvneiiinnnnnn. Link revevevvnnnnounaenennnnaenneas 2
G353 MBOOADST2 AT R «vvvvvrvnrnneenn. Helical Spring +--ee-reeveserenna )
G354  M90943002  TAEFHEY" ccerieiiiiiiinins Screw 9/64(40) X4 ~-v-vreriiiaiot, 4
G355  MBOOADATT  APYA" +rvevernnnerinneens SLOPPEr +rrererecirieaii i 2
G356  M99007063 4 UY4Y H vvrvnernnrenn. P e verrrmreeaneneeneneanernensns 2
G357  MS14A6950 HHI7hy'Ln' - -covrvneinnnn Pressure lever (right) +«-e+-0cnn 1
G358  MS14A7950 AHIFF bn' — coeiieiann.. Pressure lever (left) »-:----vnenn 1
G359  MBGOAO729 EAUN £ vrvvvererennrennns SPFINE «vvrrerenreenaineansennees 1
G360  MATOADAES & UL «vvvvevrenrenncnn. Bracket ««:v-eteternrneeciainnnnnns 1
G361  MS14A4454 '8 wevrriiieiineinnnnins SHAFL *vvvvvranrrenterteeereneerran 1
G362  MOT002070 =TT wys vrvvveseneenennn Bearing LMIO-UU «««-vevennrnnrennnn 1
G363 MSO8A0692 & Ay uh™  vevenn . Bearing housing ---vrrvrvnnvnnaa., 1
G364  M95002017 77449 lMEX 12 «vvvvvvnen Bolt MBX 12 «vevvvvviiinnciaannnnn, 2
G365  MOO511050 IH $H A% »vevvvvrveennnn Washer 5 «vveererrieninnnannannnn, 4
G366  M95004017  £7274Yh9MM5EX16 «---vrnev-s Bolt M5X 16 «rvvvrreveiennnniiini, 2
G367  MB6OA0307 HHITUH{ --vvvvrriavinnins Work holder guide rrrvvvevresanann 1
G368  MBEOADTA2 % wvevrrcvrrnirrnnnnenn. Plate ««vtrerrrrtenennrneneracenens 1
G369  MST4A5601  FHIMIYELE «vvrvrrerrannn. Clamp FOOL +««vvrrvrnrerereeacrrcns 1
G370 MO4007017  +77(vhyb MAX12 -+ vvvenn. Bolt MAX12 +evvvnvniiiinninann.an, 2
G371 MO4006017  t774Uh9h MAXTE «o--vv-n Bolt MAXTE «-oorvvenenennnnnin.. 4
G372 MOOAS1050 W H Z 4 vevvrevnrennieen, WaSher 4 «cocerrersnrneneanaianinas 9
G373 NBGOAD196  AF5 Jq% rrvvrenvivicnatn Work holder positioner -««-:e--vsu- t
G374 M94009021  myhHTHY4E Mb MAX5 ---v- Bolt MAX5 «cvvvervrvniinniinn, 1
G375  MBBOAGIO5 I - -vvvevrrvnrnnrnnann. Work holder plate ««+eveeevesreenn. 1
G376 MBOOAD2T2  FHH4H +evvvererrreneennn. Feod plate ~«««rrreereernnrinsinns. 1
G378 M95003017  £IT4VE9h MEXB «vevvrreen BOlt MEX8 +vvvvvvnneeceeaaaansins 2
G380 MB6OAO4SA 54 vriviiiiiiiiiiiai., Shaft «rrerrereni i iiciiarnaas 1

13



HE)VEHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

401 9‘ 456
463 (457) 466 |\

462 -4

161 (XS0
460

459 458 469 &——s53 452

437 472 436 435

470 @ (412)(413)(414)
465\\ \@ M 429 431

(423)(401 )467 428
418 410 411412413414 (418)

440 439 (411)

14



Fig #&a—F o - uE
No, Parts No s # Descniption Q‘;‘::
HACT  M91110002  SW-PW7" 33{f~ 3% NM4x8 -- Sorew MEXE «veeerenrriiariierinaa, 9
HA0Z  MAICEQT746  JLAVT AT(¥H35T «-vvveenns Flexible wire assy s««vv-vveviennn. 1
HE03  MSOTATET2  YRTEN & vvrvevnrveruncnnn SPFINE «rvvvemrrenrenarenreuaneenn, 1
HA0A  MSOTAO348  HLY A cvvvervrvnreunacnn. ) 1
HA05  M95003021  DUAHTHYRMIRY MEX12 <-or  Bolt MEX 12 «vvvvrrevevunnnennnnns, 1
HA06  MSOIA3352 15— +vevrvvrvrnvnnuacnnn. COLIAr «+rvrrvereeensreaneaenenennn, 1
H407  M95004021  DVAITHIAMIFS ME XD -+ - - Screw MSX5 «rvvveriiiiaiiii, 2
H408  M91652020  Ouhi7Hudbsizy” M6 X35 -« - Screw MEX35 «-rrvrrevreniinnaaL. 1
H409  MO1576045 OYhHtyh ME «vovevvvrvnen-- NUE MG vrvereevrnenniniins, 1
H410  MSOTEO430  {R¥UHF 997 -434F -vvvvves Crank complete -+« e -vvvecerians, 1
H411  M95003021  OyhHT+Y4& APMEX12 -+ vt Boft M5X12 ~--vveevrrenriiininn, 6
HA12  MOT003045  Fub ME crvvrvvreeornennn. NUE M4 - ocvvomreennnannennnnnnnn, 4
H413  M90401053 W' H % 4 roeeveeennnnnns Spring washer 4 +«-vveeieviniiaiaL, 4
H414  MO0450050 H H R 4 «ovvevevennnnnnns Washer 4 ««ceeeveeenierinniinnnians 4
H415  MB6OE2519  O-3YYL/{b #34F «covvvenn Rotary solenoid assy =«-«---«ccvvvun 1
H416  MS14A3601 YL MIUH{E  +ovvvernnns Solenoid mounting plate «-«eorvvee- 1
H417  M91101015  £325° % uw311/64(40) ----- Screw 11/64(40) «---vrvvervinann.n. 1
H418  M90408037  SW-PW7" 59{f~ 3" M4 x12 - Screw M4X 12 «-vveeveeennainnnnn., 3
H420  N91104045 +YM11/64(40) »vevvvvvenns Nut  11/64040) ««ovvvvnenevennnnn. 1
H421  MSOTEO351  BAYY 2997 «vevevvvvnns Cam follower assy «r eeerveceaanis, 1
H422  MSOTE0975  DYF IVF H38F «ovovvvrnnnn Connecting link assy ««+--+---vvvin 1
HA23  MO2074045 F9b M5 ccvvvevrrrennenens NUE ME ccvevrmreennrrannnnereninn. 2
HA24  MSOBAOTO8 N ABH vevvvrvereneniuenen, HOOK *+ vt veronerenereenuenaaennnin, 1
H428  MB6OE1519  @-4Y-YL/{} 9345 «--rov v Rotary solencid assy « v vocevnnnn 1
H429  MA20A0603  yL/4F MIYHE 4 »ovvevennns Sotencid mounting plate r---cx-vres i
HA430 MSOQ1A2572 YRR R roee e SPFINE «ovveererenaiiiiennnnna, 1
H431  MAT0ADB0T  PUYA{E «vrvrreeerneernnn Bracket «+ceeeeeccerarnnirannsnnins 1
H435  NMS1112002 t353Y° 11/64(40) X 12 «+«-: Screw 11/64(40) X12 +«evvcvnnannt. 1
HA36  MSOTAD228  HF trerervrinnoirnneans Crank ««or-evreononenneennennenenen 1
HA37  MFO0AD36T HIR % vevverrvecnnencnnes Bracket ceeceoresrteneennnraneennns 1
H438  M95003021  nYAS7+Y+& AMMEX12 «+-- - Bolt MOXT2 «vvvvvvevnnnnnnnnnat, 1
H439 M90501053 NI EME -oreeeennnns Spring washer 5 ----+--veveiiaian.. 1
H440  M90550050 3H' 34 H 25 «--cvvrvnvnns Washer 5 ««-vvvenveneiieniianiaL, 1
H441  MSOTAI392  ARHM 997 (1) wvvveveeinnn Knife driving crank «««vvoveveeenn. 1
H442  MS1109045  +Ub11/64(40) ~evvvvvvcns. Nut 11/64(40) +--vvvvvvenrnnnnnnne 1
H443  MSO1A2392  AR9F 997 (2) -evvvevvvnns Knife driving crank «»-«cvvvveennn 1
H445  M90101017 & Mh 37 Uu%11/64(40) ----- Bolt 11/64(40) ««cvvvvvvvnevnnnnn, 2
H446  MI1108001  +A%Y 11/64(40) X5.5 -« - - Screw 11/64(40) X5.5 -« vcveeveen 1
H447 M31104045 +9P11/64(40) «-vvvrvvvnns Nut T1/64040) «ccvvvveriiaanana. 1
HA50  MSOBADASA %' H vvvrvnrvcrininennenn. SHATE vt evrernerrenennonannenanas 1
H452 MST4E1975 DR IUF H38F +vvervnnnen Connecting link assy ««----rvreeen. 1
H453  M91101017 & MM 09%411/64(40) ------ Screw 11/64(40) -«-vovvvviveenne.t. 1
H454  MA20A0392  JRHF 997 ~«rvvvrenenns Knife driving crank «--««vovenennen 1
H455  MS1214015 339" & Uy43/16(28) ----- Screw 3/16(28) -»vrvvvrreriiinain, 1
HA56  MSOTAS454 W W35 A «revvneeniuiinen Shoulder Pin - +cveerrrnereeneenn 1
HA57  MATOB2476  AA —# ARIH wvvvvvvrveens SDAGEE ++rrvrrernrrrei i 1
HAS8  MO0513065 EB AFAT 2.5 cvvvvvceersns SNAD FiNg 2.5 ++ v revmennnnnnnenns 1
H459  MI1129015  E33Y° 57 »9311/64(40) -« - Screw 11/64(40) - «--vvvvieviiiis 1
H460  MO6004052 #3# A % «ovvvevviinninn Wave washer 6 ++vevvevvnnniennn 1
H461  MSO3B0B38  {F GARHIST «-vvvvrvnrnnns Movable knife assy -«--vvevrveeenes 1
H462  M90906003  At73Y° 9/64(40) x3.2 «--- Screw 9/64(40) X3.2 «-revvaeriieies 2
HA63  NST4AD838  IT4AR ~-vvvrvrrnrerureans Fixed KNiFe «ocecerrrereanennanenn. 1
H464  MOI127015  £3807 4" u¥u311/64(40) ---- Screw 11/64(40; - - ovrreninnnans i
H465  M90802002 k4 1/8(44) XT +vvves SCrew 1/8(44) X7 «vvrnveneneannnnn. 2
H466  MSO3ZAI0I0  UUh rvvevnvennrnnaninnn. LiNK »orrerreenieeeiinuennanerinans 1
H467  MS14A2620  14O04Y97" NK-3N - «cvovne Nylon clip NK-=3N ««ceveeevnveannns 1
H469  MI1222001 4% SH4MA4Y" MEXE ------- SCrew MEXE «overerrnnraenianne. 1
H470 MF36A0TE0 77991 -+ v vmiie i Holder ++scvorrrniniin i, 1
H471 MAOBADBO0 27 Ly «cvvrvvvenenannnnnn Rubber plug «---- v, 1
HA72  MNBOADTS0 7 WU «rvvevrvemenannvnnn HOTQEE =+ cvrererennnenenenreneanns 1



iR 2 S (1)

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I)

519

520

521




FI\Ilog_ ggit:ls_zq: A = Description ?ﬁ?
J501  M93220035  Yv3RY 1/2(28) x43 ------- Thumb screw 1/2(28) X43 «veverrenn. 1
J502  N93202047  Ryvafyb 1/2(28) reevenn-- Ring nut 1/2(28) ««-vvvvvvevnnnnnn. 1
J503  MSO3A0703  TUH{& ) «-vvvrveennnnnas Presser bar guide -+---++reeervnnt 1
J504  M9055105C W 4T Bk 6 «ovevvveenn Washer 6 «--vecvevrniiiiianiiian 4
J505  MSO3ATST2  WAREN % «verevvrrcnnrenns SPriNE *vrrrrveerensrsoiisnecennss, 1
Jo06  MGI0BO265 #HIF 94 % «vvvvvveninennn Presser bar holder «»eevvvvvvnnnnn. 1
J507  M91506001 435" 15/64(28) X6 ++----- Sorew 15/64.(28) X6 ««vvereeeieeis 1
J508  MF10A0267  HHIFK 944k «vevvvvvvenann. Presser bar bushing «-«vcvvvvveens 1
J500  MBEOA2454 %8 weveenninnniieniienn, SHATL «vrvrvrrerermrnenenenerannssn 1
J510  MSO3A0262 AHIK M «vvevevnrvnieennn. Presser Dar +« -« cececeareneneenns 1
J511  M90922002  £3%5°9/64(40) X8 «v----- Sorew 9/64(40) X8 v reeernrrriinnn 1
J512 MV30AI256  HHI(P2) «rvvvreeernnnns Stepping foot ($2) ++rrvvveceennn. 1
Jo13  M91058004  SW-PW9$7" 59{fA % M4 X6 - SCrew MAXE »ovrvveerrnnrsrncannnnns 2
J514  MG30AO154  FUb{h § ~veveerennernns GUide plate «««r o rrerreeeraieeann 1
J515  MGBOB1222  {RIMF  covvrevnrennneenn. Thread releasing cam «-«««-««««-+« 1
J516  MI0415060  fRakst’y rvovevrrrennnnnns Thread releasing pin »-=rreeveeeren 1
J517  M91225015  ©34Y° % v9% 3/16(28) X5.5  Screw 3/16(28) X5.5 «+revveeerreen. 1
J518  MB6OE0252  #HIFH LN —H34F «---vv--n. Lifting lever -«eeeoserevrnerreenn. 1
Jo19  MOO511065 E A HbF9 6 -c--vvvnrvenns E-Type retaining ring 6 - «eccveve 1
J520  MSTAAIOI0  UUh cevrrnrrnrienernnnnn. LinK »+cvrrrenerenenenenenoniencn, 1
U521 M91002017 39" %44k MM 093 11/64(40) Bolt 11/64(40) -«--rvrvvvvnrnrnnnn. 1
J522  MST4A3950 LA = rvrevverrnrnnnnnnnns LEVEr »+eesereeetanananarssonaeeans 1
Jb23  M95001021  ouh47+94k Mk M5%16 ----- Bolt M5X 16 rovvvrerreceninnnnnn.n, 1
J524  MB60E3519  O-4Y-YL/4F H38F --ovvenen Rotary solenoid assy =«evreenver-ns 1
J525  N94006021  DuhATHYEhi%s MAXE « -+ SCrew MAXG «ccrrrvmeeeerarnriinn. 1
J526  MOOBOT053 W AY B K 6 +rrvvvereennnn SPIiNg WaSher 6 ««»rreerereeneeen, 2
J527  MOI571045 F9b ME crvrvvrrevonnennnn NUE MB » v v rrrvrevnnenenrnenennnnans 2
J528  MATOABATE H H d +vvvvrcnnreenarenns T 2
J529  MB60A0626 =-F M —F --reeeceennen Finger protegtor ««---r-ervvavaneans 1

17



i 2 #4E (D
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I

562 561 530

18



FNlog- ggf;i";: -} % Description ?ﬁ;
K561  MSO3A6154  T7uH{d #4347 «vvvvvvennnes Spring guide assy *+eerrcriienan

K562  M91210002 E33y" 3/16(28) x10 ------ Screw 3/16(28) X 10 +cvervvvevnarae. 2
K563  M90301064 A7 Uty 3X8 «evv----- Spring pin 38 «revviiviiinnait 1
K565  MSOSAQ765 A RIFuAh b «oevvrrrvens Bell crank guide ««rv-vrrevernvasn 1
K566  MGIOBOAT1 Q0 vrrveerrrmensennenenens ROIIEE tvrrrrreerernrnennnennvnns 1
K567  M90507063 #HIy "4  .eereneniiianae Bell crank guide pin »rreeveeean-- 1
K568  M91681015  E3%Y° %" o+ 1/4(40) x12 Screw 1/4(40) X12 +--rcveererennnnn 1
K569  MGIOBOOTO  LUAUAY «vvevrrvrensvonnas LinK = corermeroearneneneneaennennn. 1
K570  MSO2E0460 97 434F «-vvvvvrvnrinnnn Foot Iifting rock shaft assy -:---- |
K571 M91054004  SW-PWY47" 534+~ 2 M4 x 8 - Screw MAX8 «+vvraviiiiiiiiiii, 4
K572 MO1802045 P «vevvvenrnecnrenennnn NUL v ovrerecnmenannnenennrrrinnenss 1
K573  M91801035  9v33%°9/32(28) X35 ««+--- Adjusting screw ««crrereiiaiiin... 1
K574  MG30B1261  #HIFIpeys’{ «-vrvvevenn. Bracket «-«r-rvvieiiiiiiiani, 1
K575  M94006021  ayh)THysbisy” M4Xx6 ----- Screw MAX6 --rrevvrerieiieniinninn 2
K576 ~ M91603003  7mk32Y° 1/4(40) X 16 - - -+ Sorew 1/4(40) X 16 «-ccrvrrreneeeee 1
K577  MSO7A0463 ¥ 397 Y IroF 4 -.-... Foot lifting crank (right) «««--:.- 1
K578  MO0624050  3H HH A % «-ovevverernns Washer 6 «««-vvveeerininiiiinnn. 1
K579  M91551015  E7%Y % o+ M6x24  ----- SCrew MEX 24 «v-veereemariuenenanen 1
K580 MF60AQT00 t')‘f‘w-‘\‘ F S T SDI’ (1 T P 1
K581  MG30BOT40  JIAb ««vvvvvvreensennenns EOHIEN . . . . [ RS . 1
K582  MG30A0T760  AUUUYY ceve-rsiinann..t.. Foot lifting eccentric «-+------+-- 1
K583  M91606001  Mi%¥ 1/4(40) X6 vecvrvrs Screw 1/4(40) X6 «-vovecevevninnnnn, 2
K584 ~ MG30BO384 LAy «-vvrrevverresnns Crank rod «««vreresrerseiannnnae.. i
K585 MO1572045 U 9 6X0.75 --vnvvnnnn U-nut 6X0.75 ++orerrrrmnnnennnanns 1
K586  MGIOBOT63 A MATUH wvrvverrvernniens Bell Grank ««-cecrrreremnerenenanas 1
K587  M91210002 £33/ 3/16(28) «r-vvvvvns Screw 3/16(28) «+rrrrrrreiiiiiiin. 2
K588  MSO3A2572  UATEN % «rrrrenrnenniean. SPPINE v cevrmrrrnemmtiesininnnss 1
K589  MSO2A2352  Hi5= vevrvvreerernnennen. COIIAF *tvrrerereercararsneneanennns 1
KBS0  MG30B0226  #HI{s¥¥r .---vovvvvnnns Spring guide supporter -«eecenvecens 1
K591  MG30A0833 ¥ 397 ¥ Ih A4h - vvvvvn-s Foot lifting rock shaft bushing -+ 2
K592 M90325065 G #° 4FAD ¥ 439 25 «vvve-- C~tYDE SNAP FINE 25 -+ rcrverereenns 1

13



74 IN—EE
WIPER MECHANISM

20



FNlo% ggf"ri}ol‘ i} 2 Description ?ﬁ?
L602  M91058004  SW-PW7" 3e{+A" %/ M4 X6 - -+ Screw MX6 «-vv-veeicaiiniiiiain, 2
L604  M91054004  SW-PHYS7 5744 25 MAXS - Screw MAXS «eererrvererneirainann, 5
1605  MBBOA4BOT  FUSHAS «vvevvnnrernnnanns Brackeb ««-+evrrerrornnsnnnennieens 1
L606  MB6OE4519  m-4Y-YL/{} 9347 «cvvvvee- Rotary solenoid assy -«+-«vreeenes 1
L607  M90318050 #H & 3 «rrerenrrnnrennnn Washer 3 +«ecorevrrmrrnrnnrnrinenes 2
608  MU0307053 W AH A E 3 coveernnnnnens SDFing Washer 3 «+eceeveeneeennennn 9
L60O9  MBOBT5045 Fyb M3 +rvrervvreverecnss NUE M3 cevveerecmnnennnrenecenne, 2
L610  MO0B02003  IMET4Y 1/8(44) X4.5 «+--- Sorew 1/8(44) X4.5 «vveerrnnnenns. 4
L611  MSO2EQ983 AR n44934F «+evvvenvnanns Wiper clank ««+--rrevveaniianaas 1
L6312  MSOSED981 DN =BT wevreerrnranenss Wiper crank «e-ereeeees- e 1
L613  MBGOEQO82 4N =8 {H38F «reveverenns Wiper bracket --e:eersenerriiinnn, 1
L615  WSOBAI530  MAN =" 8 wvvrvervreeenns Wiper Shaft ++-creeereeennmnnnnnnns 1
L616  M91057020 myhdTHuibsisy” M3 x4 »». .. Screw M3X4 -+ ccvviniriieiiees, 1
L617  MSO3A3980 J{I = svervrerrneninianns Wiper +eceetrseroeeaciinniiaiaennn, 1
L618  MBOOEO270 43k JUR{9FHZET +-vvvvnve Halt switch assy =+« +ereseeereenns 1
L619  MBSOAOOIS 0N AUV «orevvernnnnn. SNap Fing +=erervererunessnnnsns. 1
L910  MB6OE3339 HN' 4347074 -v%) ------- Cover assy (with buzzer) --------.: 1

21



M a7, X-YixtHaRRIGR
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

728 (718) (706) 713 730 (718% (730). (718}

721 (718) 722 (718) 727 (303) 4

{ (= >
708 718 717 719 720 L= (s {

S N
‘t &/ & 75 Y
706 3—!:; ‘
e SN
71 N
710 |
707 e 764 .
= 731(730)
<, (718) —
703 ; ~ > (718) "~ _ B ‘
M _ sy (8- = (750) Al 758
738 = - ()
) - [ (718?//‘(_706)\g _ &3 r
757
L (7187
- T
o - 1
736 _ .
(730) [1 22 747 746 748 706 702
740
733 741 742 744 743 752
753 754 755 756 (718}

22



Fig #&a—F - MR
No.  Parts No AR & Description | ‘}:‘;‘::
M701  MS14AOTAG  TIMP -cvvevrrovnrnnrneans Felt vrreeroerrrvnnmnntnrssoionenns 1
N702  MSOTASTO6  AME +vvvrevnrervneecnnnn Holder «rrrerenrecanaenenennneennn, 1
M703  MSOTAOTAD  JIMb rrvvevrevrnennennnns Felt «ovrreerrnmeernnuecrnnneeennss 1
M704  MST4A4688 A 47" +vvrvevrnnrenrnenn. Pipe »+eersrrrnenrmnnnennireiaians 1
M705  MST4AOTA8 EE - vvvvrverrrrnernnnnns Oil braid +-ecoeerrrerrreaneriennn. 1
M706  MO1058004  SW-PWJY47" 33{+A %/ N4 x6 - Screw MAX6 ««-- et 8
M707  MFOOA2780  #ME +-vvvrvernvrireenens Holder ««reveerrversrnnnrinsnennnnn 1
M708  MO1107002  t3%5°11/64(40) X5.5 «---- Screw 11/64(40) X5.5 »«vvervvennns 2
M709  MS14A0780 AMH = «-vvveernvicnrnnnes Holder ««evveervrnonnnoniniininaen, 1
M710  MSOTATTA0  TIRF svrvvrvcnconernennns Felf rorreersnrersronnnnnneeeennins, 1
M711  MSTAAL148 EE «-vvrvcrvrnernernenans Oil braid »-«rrrrerrromrrnnrieans, 1
M712  MBBOADEBS I 47 +vvrrevrrevanennnnn PIDE *eevrmrnnrsrriniiaaere,, 1
M713  MBBOATTB0  AMH = «rvvrvrnrinerenanns Holder «vrveertrorresnnertantenann, 1
M714  MBBOAT688 AW {7 ~vrvrerrenrnnrenuns Pipe «rrtererraentananaeiiioniinen, 1
M715  MBG0ACIA8 EE +-covvvvvrvrncennnnans Oil braid r-« oerreeeneernaerienne. 1
M717  MSO3A2780 &M = «vveveveneneiinnnn. Holder »rrrevsrereneneenernnnnncen. 1
M718  M91054004  SW-PWY%7° 5341 4/ M4 %8 - Screw MAXB --cvrereriiiiiiiii 20
M719  MF60A0742 74 +vrvrrieiiinniieiinnnn. Cap rrrrerrrr it 1
M720  MF10A2740  TIMb +ovvvvevcenennenenns FElt «rvrevmerrrrnennneerrronenenes 1
M721  MBE0AO780  AMH = +-vvivvnniniinennns Holder ««orevroerrrnniiianeeanannns 1
M722  MS14A1620  +40u9Y97° NK—4N --------- Nylon clip NK-4N -----vreveevnnnnns 1
M723  MS14A0688 A 4T ~vvevrernvrinensnss Pipe «reerrerereertiriirariiaiiaa.. 1
M724  MSTAATT48  EE »+vrvvreecarnreneennn. Oil braid «=cvrrvrrrreeearaneneenns 1
M725  MST4A1688 W4T «vrverennnrenennnns Pipe «r«r-rerearatacatieaninanaroas 1
M726  MST4AZ148  EE «rvvrvmrrnccrrorncenns 0il brajd »-rreeerrvsnetanronenine. 1
M727  MB60A2780 &B4'  +rvvrinininiiiinannn. Holder «rrreerevessasncrnnneennnea. 1
M728 MS14A4620  +4Du9Y92° NK-8N :-::c---- Nylon ctip NK=8N «:ccvcveeanananain 1
M730  MS14A0620  +4Ov9Y97" NK-5N «v-evreen Nylon clip NK=BN «--coeveriennenann 4
M731  MS14A2620  F4Ov9Y97° NK-3N ----c---- Nylon clip NK-3N -:eevvreecinennn.. 1
M734  NST4AT688 I 4T +vvvervenrvenenennn Pipe »reterreererarnnrarnriencnnnes 1
M735 MST4ABTAB EE - vrevcrvrnernennenras Oil braid »-cereerrernernnrsnnsnnes 1
M736  MN10AC135 T7°33F KB-30 «¢v-vvvv--s Oil gauge »«errrveeveinniinnae.,. 2
M738  MST4B1688 147" Lofd «-cvvevvnrrre- PiDE -+ e v mnrrreneene e enaeiaans ]
M739  MS14B3688 N {7 (AL Y) «-vvvnens Pipe +crrrremrreenrnnrennsiiiiiinss 1
M740  MS14B0148  E® (AT b4 1) «vevvvvnncn. Oil braid «««vrreeereniiiicnennnn. i
M741  MS14A5688 1 47" (YAY HeqI) +vvvvne- Pipe toevrermrerarararnnniineaniins 1
M742  MS14A6148 k¥ (3Y 9-3I) «vvvcvnensn Oil braid -««rrververnnaviiena 1
M743  MS14B2688 A 47" (AT-3F) «vvvven-n- Pipe *orrrremerrarnencneniiinnenas. 1
M744  MST4A9148 k¥ (hv-3#) «vevrverrvann Oif braid ««-«rovrrereneeanvnnnn 1
M745  MST4A3688 A 47" vevrrnrenroeriennns PIPE =i, 1
M746 MS14AB148 EE +«-rrrrneiiiiiannanns, Oif braid -« v errrriiianiiannes 1
M747  MST4A3780 #A% --vvevrveriiiiiinns Holder =« vverrernernnsnnnninenenns 1
M748 MF60ABT40  JIAF - vvvvvriiiinani, Feft +rrreviiiniiiiiiiiiiniianannaa 1
M752  MSOTAB796  #AH +-vevvvevrirravunnns HOlder =«veverrrnnrrnmnsnienenannns 1
M753  M90861004  SW-PWy%7° 39{fA" % M3 x 8 - SOrew MIXB +rreveeeererennnnnnins 4
M754  MBO0AD4OE  Huiad «vvvvreveviionines DEteCtor rerrrrrtriiiiieiniaaaias 2
M755  M97316099  #ubaudh-7"8 (X ----vvnvn Detector cable (0 +vvrvrvvevrinnn. 1
M756  MB60AC408  #uvays f (X) «vvvrvrvennn Detector bracket (X) «--v--v-vervnn 1
M757  NM97317099  #uhaydh-7'0 () «-evreren Detector cable (Y) «-vevrevvernn... 1
M758  MBBOADB3D 35748 +vvvvvrnrrnrnennns Holder plate ««+t-crrrerenenreiern. 1
M759  MB60A4339 YA uaudhn = -vevverriena Detector cover (Y) --vrvvveecan... 1
M760  MB6OA1408 Detector bracket (Y) «-+cevvvrnvnn. 1

Y5uuayd 4 ceeveinininn,

23



CABLE COMPONENT

N BCirBafR

801

802

803

806

805

24



I:I\Ilog. gﬁii—;}: i A Description ié?
N8O1  WB60A4780 3-} 7 9va PG-13 +vveceres Cord holder «-«-vcrverevaniicnin.as 1
N80Z  MBSOA3780 3-b 7 wy1 PG-Q --vvvvv-- Cord holder =+r-vrrevnnnrnnnnnnnnns 2
N803  MB6OAS339 Ph uhn - «+vvvervianiins, COVET +#rvrrvrmernrensnannrnsrnenes 1
N804  MB60A0366  +4y7" NA-407 --«vvvvvree. Screw adapter -«::-reveniaiiiiain, 4
N805  MB60A2352 A~ ~% NB-400 --+icevrevns Spacer -rericeerriiiiiiiia 4
NBOE  M95003096 7" WuMn VH38F «vvvvvrn- Print circuit board ««-«-rvecenrees 1
N807  MB60AS601  2#H4MUYH{s «vvvveveannat. Connector panel ««vvevvrvnennennn. 1
N8OS  NMS1054004  SW-PWuiJ)" 53{$A" 3 M4 X8 - Screw MgX8 «--vvvrvieniniiiiiii, 1
N809  N91057004  SW-PW ¥7" 531+A" $9° M4 % 20 Sorew MAX20 «vveverrvneernaeeinnnss 4
N810  M71725402 h-7 K(Iu3-%") <cvreverrrs Cable (Encoder) +rerreerrrrsrarnrens 1

25



B 57— JILEER
TABLE & STAND

26



Fl\llog. glﬁii_NoF AR % Descrintion t‘%ﬁ
P1 MBEOAOSO5  FU4h rrvreecarnonrunnnn. Table top r-rrrerrerrrerieeaionn. 1
P2 MBEOACTIO  EE5 Y «vvvvrvncnrnsncnses DEQWEE * v vcreeenoernermnnennnennns 1
P3 MBEOA305T Ll ~rvrvrvsnsnereienenns RAI| »reevrvornmrnrstnranrncnennnesn, )
P4 NO0406040 PH5EI2 G4.5X38 ---- - SCrew ¢4.5X38 «evrvverrernernen, 4
P5 MB60AD36B  H4RH= vevvevrrnrenneunnes CASEEL + -+ vrvrrrmrnraaeatanennennnn 4
PO80  MBEOECI50 344 (A38F) «vvvvrvrrnrenes LEE @SSY +rvervrrrrrnasiorrrssrrens 1

27



ACCESSORIES

Q RS

28



Fig

MEa—F

No. Parts No i & Description ﬁg;:
01 MBEOADSE0  EUY vevvevrnernninnnnnn, Hinge »+oveetmrvnenernaaiiianacas, 2
a2 M96009021  ayhiT+y3E Ak M6X16 -~ - Screw MBX 16 «-cvrvvinrarioniua.. 4
@3 M96011021  avh)THYAE Wb MEX50 ----- Screw M6X50 «--vcvnrieniiiin 4
G4 MOO0630050  Myah h 2 revrerervieenns Flat washer ¢6.5X $18-1.2T +----- 4
@5 MO0624053 MW HHE H 26 cccevcaeraens Spring washer 6 +«-c-vreviinniiin 4
a6 MO1575045 Fub 6 «cvvenernrerinerins NUL 6 v vveermnrnnonnnrinennennansn 4
08 MS02A0128  3vun) DPX17 #18 --+vv--- Needle DPX17 #18 «--rvrvrvrnrnnnnn 4
09 M86CAOFSW  79ba{¥F PLK-BFT-1 .-.-.. Foot switch PLK-BFT-1 -«e-vvvvnvnt. 1
Q10 MST4A0797  #2 74Bh ~cvovrevreniiannn Film sheet reverrrererninnnnnensn 1
a1 M20513065 Eb 4b47 2.5 =vvvvvrennnsn Snap ring 2.5 =rreereeieiiiiiann 5
Q12 NSO1A1976  Oyhd% dLuF 4 -cvvvvvenens Hexagonal wrench 4 -«-v--vvvvvennes 1
Q13 MFO1A0976 OYhd& GLYF 3 «vvevvvnnnns Hexagonal wrench 3 «--«-vvovvvennt. 1
Q14 MFOCAT976 DuAdK HLYF 2.5 - -vvvvven Hexagonal Wrench 2.5 ««c-tesesesens 1
Q15 MS10A0976 ouyhdk HLuF 1.5 «--vcvern- Hexagonal wrench 1.5 «+evvveveeann. 1
Q16 MBO2A1608 45" WY (A --rvvvenvinns Screw driver (small) ««-evvevreere. 1
Q17 MBOZA0G08 34 M9y (Fap) «-rvrrnenn-n Screw driver (middie) +-+ev-ee-veve 1
Q18  MFO1A0565  hob Faukyy™ «-vvvvvneenn. Speed command disk adjuster ---:---- 1
Q19 MMI0AT479 AN F T S 10XT14 «-vvve- SpANNEr 10X 14 <« e xrerrrrerrenesis :
Q20 MATOADI23 & E'Y +vvrrrrarenrnicnens BOBDIN «+cvvrrrrereacnenennnnnnnnns 3
@21 MSO3A0417 T AU +rvvvevvrnnrrnnennes THFE *oretemtneaneaanneanriannenen 1
Q22  MB60A0990  YATLIOYE  F 4AH +rrerrvrees Floppy disc (system) +»oreveseevnn.. 1
Q23 MBGOAT1990C F 4709k 4T 4R «vvrvnens Floppy disc (data) «::eeeveveeecan. 1
024  MBSOEOT76 A BMIN = «orevvreensennn- BElt GOVEP -+rrecesrrsrsneeeneneres 1
025  MF40EO193  {FST4° 1 93472 «vvvevvnenn Thread stand assy. -+e-cervecere-.. 1
Q26 MRI0AD734 b =—ahn = cvvvrnevnninn.. Polyethylene cover «--«-:veveveuann 1
027 MF10A0T49  77°34Y ~«vrevvvrenanenn. Oiler filled With il «=evrvrevenn. 1
028  MB6OAOAIO A MUY L cerveernrnrenins RUDDEF GUSHION =+ vrrrsnernvennan. 6
Q29 MB60OEO131 T7 I9EHZEF e Oil pan »vrreereanaianianae, 1
Q30 MO0001083  RAFYT M vrreremrenrnrenees Staple trrerrrrrerneeiie i 7
@31 MMIOAO3T7E 1) «ervevrnnennrnnannnns ChAIN  wreerrrrrrosanrnsnerensnnne, 1
Q32 MS10A0777 V A'RL MB1 «vevnvrennnnnn Vbelt M5T ~-vvvvrvnvnniannnnnonat, 1
034 MF20A0‘|30 7)“ 5t" W I I A I Ol | reserVOi V' oeoveeetrtitiosesanann ‘I
Q35  MOT310090 A= f «cvvvevrenrrnsenres CAD@ *rrrrrrerm e e 1
036  MOT7320090 A=T' R crvrrrraeiacnienen. CalI@ *rrrrrrrenrnrnrieerinrncnenss 1
Q37 M9YT318009  H=T f revevvcmrrnenrencns CaABIE +rrrrmrrrmenrera e, 1
Q38  MFOOAO608 ¥ 37y (4 4) «vrvvrrnnenns, Screw driver (large) rreerreveen-.. 1
Q39 MAIOAIBI3 P HHT «ovvnevnrnnnnnss Head stay ««eee-crreerenenennnnn. 1
040  MSOBA2776 A MHEN = (8) -revvereennn Belt cover (8) -r-eevrveerienninans 1
Q4 MB60AG6OT A RMIN -PJ9R{E oot Brackel +rsvvrrerrrinininiinnnnnnas 1
Q42 M90625050 W A MB vvv-rvvvernrn Washer 6 «-vcreervversannnnnsinnn. 2
Q43 N9O0409041  IMESRS 4.5X20 +rvne--- HOOd SCreW 4. 5X20 «errvrerreeenne 2
044 M91059004  SW-PW7" 53{1A 3% MAX12 - Screw MAX 12 «vvvveveniieiiininna,s 2
(45  M91056004  SW-PWoPHa" ' M4x 10 ---- Screw MAX10 »evvvvieiiiniiaina, 5
046  MB60A1691 A" u%» (HoU44. v -----e: Clamp pad (Feed plate.small) --«--- 2
Q47 MB6OAOGOT N Y&y C(HOUM5.5°4) «+vvrv- Clamp pad (Feed plate. large) «----- 2
Q48  MB60A3691  n uEy (I Yal) --veeenns Clamp pad (Work holder.small) «:--- 2
Q49 MB6OA2691 n" 9%y (HYL. 97 4) +vvvvvrns Clamp pad (Work holder. large) -« 2
351 MB60A0201 FTEL UL LY TR Cord tie reeremsornaserennnnnnans 2
052  MBBOAD420  IT4H°  reeerviriiiiinnn Tie ROlder ««rvveereerrernenenannn, 2
@53 MI0306041  FAENFY" - rvieenininnn Wood screw 3. 1X16 «---vevevaiannnn 4



R 72 g2r—y
OPTION PARTS

e
R
o
@
57

8

30

8.5



Fl\llf ggi?s_éob = B Description ?}é?
R1 NSO3A0101  AY{5(YAE/3Y) 1.6 ---«-- Needle plate(for light) ¢1.6 «+:-- 1
R2 MS03A2101  mI{4(FYE/3%) 2.6 «----- Needle plate(for heavy) ¢2.6 ----- 1
R3 MST7A1120  +hh R (Fy&/39) -ovvvverees Shuttle hook (for heavy) -«--vvevvre 1
R4 MSOTA1616  +hih" vAHI (FU/39) «ovvv--- Shuttle hook retainer (for heavy) -- 1
RS MV30A1256  +HAHI(9RE/30) «-vvvvvvres Stepping foot (for light) «vvvvvv--: 1
R6 MV35A0106 #3441 «-vvvvvvenennnnan Stepping foot »+vvvevniniiiiiiii 1
R7 MSO3A0256  +hiYT 3 «----vvevenannn Stepping foot @3 --oecvverrriianns 1
R8  MSO3AI256 HHAYL 2 -vvvvvvrrennnn Stepping FOOL B2 «vrevrrerereernns 1
R9 MA35A0256  THAHI @3 ----vvvennnnnn Stepping foot @3 -ceererrerianins 1
R10 MA3DA1256 THI¥I @2 «+vvvvvevnennn. Stepping foot 2 »«evvevrinniiann 1
RIT  MSO4E1210  974bFatyF(h3) «vvvvvvens Thread tension regulator ««««-c:--- 1
R12  MBGOA1105  AHIh34F7 (U4 4) -ovvvvvvnns Work holder assy «-«ceerrereseennns 1
R13  MBBOAI272 O {) --vvmevnern Feed plate «--+rveeremrevmininns,s 1
R14  MF10A1245  Iu24n (37 YFuyavady) «---- Spring (for pretension) - c-cvvcas 1
R15  NN10A3245  Iua{n 2 (924 bFantvd3d) - -- Spring (for thread tension regulator 1
R16  MSO3A0I81  A(FTUH{(93) vrvvvvvenennns Thread guide assy rrrrvemrrnevnenns 1

31






=EFEE%RASH

T100 ERBTABEAOARZ-2-3(ZERHELL)

BE 3 700 RRBFRORACA--3(SHBEUL) RRODR6-H2
W SEEMR T46! SEBARCRBE- 114 SEEQ5)TI2-2208
Brkites FEFMEHRASH

TN ERBBREEBEIEZ-15-15 «eorrrerersemntrsesssssisisssssisiss s sessesees (03)5396-6350 (1L
K OBR R 3t TR KERMRIIEBR-1-4FARR L EZ—LIIF) et (06)390-3408 (422D
L E X # 740 BIERMPER2-2-2(BEE L H—-LIVRIEIF) - (05)211-1222(KF
)

B T JE- TH5 IEETEEEE - 1-12 «rereerererreeenensrenssss e (092)551-9704 (1238
EHERRRILY R H—
Tgaa-nl wefﬁg“zﬁgs—gl—4o ................................................ (0222)86-9328

MEE(9510)  TOEBIME, 1956 10AORFTT. &5, BI N R LIREHEENT 22 Lad 0 TOTI TR 50, 1995F10 A 1ERK



	INDEX
	MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system
	A. CONSTRUCTION
	B. ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES(1)
	C. ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES(2)
	D. SEWING MACHANISM
	E. X-Y TABLE MECHANISM
	F. WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1) 
	G. WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2) 
	H. THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM
	J. PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(1)
	K. PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(Ⅱ)
	L. WIPER　MECHANISM
	M. LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM
	N. CABLE COMPONENT
	P. TABLE & STAND
	Q. ACCESSORIES
	R. OPTION PARTS

